
2022 RES-061 1 
 2 

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER #13 TO CONTRACT FOR MEAD & HUNT, INC. FOR JAIL 3 
CONSOLIDATION-A/E DESIGN AT THE PUBLIC SAFETY BUILDING, AMENDING THE 2022 4 

CAPITAL BUDGET AND AUTHORIZING INCREASED BORROWING FOR THE JAIL 5 
CONSOLIDATION PROJECT 6 

 7 
The Department of Administration-Public Works Engineering Division awarded a contract to 8 
Mead & Hunt, Inc. for Jail Consolidation-A/E Design at the Public Safety Building, 115 W. Doty 9 
Street, Madison, WI Bid #318003. 10 
    11 
The following change is requested:  Change Order #13 - Increase $797,780.00 for the redefined 12 
scope and program resulting from the approval of Sub 1 to Res 320 which requires A/E services 13 
to incorporate these new design parameters into revised construction documents.  14 
 15 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that Change Order #13 for a total increase of 16 
$797,780.00 be approved to the Contract for Mead & Hunt, Inc. for the above listed changes; 17 
and 18 
 19 
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the 2022 Capital Budget be amended to increase accounts 20 
CPSHRF 57037 “Jail Consolidation Project” and CPSHRF 84974 “Borrowing Proceeds” by 21 
$9,800,000, and 22 
 23 
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that for the purpose of financing the costs of completing the 24 
consolidated jail project including the costs related to the financing, the County Board authorizes 25 
the issuance of not to exceed $10,000,000 general obligation bonds for a 20 year term pursuant 26 
to Chapter 67 of the Wisconsin Statutes; and 27 
 28 
BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that The Department of Administration-Public Works Engineering 29 
Division be directed to ensure complete performance of the Contract. 30 


